Designation: D4849 – 02b (Reapproved 2007)´1
Standard Terminology Related to
Yarns and Fibers1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation D4849; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year of
original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval. A
superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
´1 NOTE—This terminology was udpated editorially with terms from Subcommittee D13.58 standards in September 2011.
1. Scope

D2259 Test Method for Shrinkage of Yarns
D2260 Tables of Conversion Factors and Equivalent Yarn
Numbers Measured in Various Numbering Systems
D2402 Test Method for Water Retention of Textile Fibers
(Centrifuge Procedure)
D2612 Test Method for Fiber Cohesion in Sliver and Top
(Static Tests)
D2494 Test Method for Commercial Mass of a Shipment of
Yarn or Manufactured Staple Fiber or Tow
D2645 Tolerances for Yarns Spun on the Cotton or Worsted
Systems
D2644 Tolerances for Yarns Spun on the Woolen System
D3106 Test Method for Permanent Deformation of Elasto-
meric Yarns
D3108 Test Method for Coefficient of Friction, Yarn to
Solid Material
D3128 Specification for 2-Methoxyethanol
D3217 Test Methods for Breaking Tenacity of Manufac-
tured Textile Fibers in Loop or Knot Configurations
D3218 Specification for Polyolefin Monofilaments
D3333 Practice for Sampling Manufactured Staple Fibers,
Sliver, or Tow for Testing
D3334 Methods of Testing Fabrics Woven from Polyolefin
Monofilaments3
D3412 Test Method for Coefficient of Friction, Yarn to Yarn
D3513 Test Method for Overlength Fiber Content of Manu-
factured Staple Fiber
1 This terminology is under the jurisdiction of ASTM Committee D13 on Textiles
and is the direct responsibility of Subcommittee D13.58 on Yarns and Fibers.
Current edition approved July 1, 2007 Published August 2007 Originally
approved in 1988. Discontinued June 1992 and reinstated as D4849–02. Last
previous edition approved in 2002 as D4849–02be1. DOI: 10.1520/D4849-
02BR07E01.
2 For referenced ASTM standards, visit the ASTM website, www.astm.org, or
contact ASTM Customer Service at service@astm.org. For Annual Book of ASTM
Standards volume information, refer to the standard’s Document Summary page on
the ASTM website.
3 Withdrawn. The last approved version of this historical standard is referenced
on www.astm.org.
1
Copyright © ASTM International, 100 Barr Harbor Drive, PO Box C700, West Conshohocken, PA 19428-2959, United States.
NOTICE: This standard has either been superseded and replaced by a new version or withdrawn.
Contact ASTM International (www.astm.org) for the latest information
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM D4849-02b(2007)e1